DROR0OOR - A /% /

UNOFFICIAL C@Eoérrom0

4388/0014 26 001 Fage 1 of 41

2003-01~14 09:51:19
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY, fook County Recorder 44.50
AND AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:

Gary K. Fordyce, Esq. WU

ABN AMRO North America, Inc. 2030077070
135 South La Salle Street, Suite 925

Chicago, llinois 60603

PERMANENT TAX INDEX NUMBERS:

13-25-107-0%1
13-25-107-022

PROPERTY ADDRIGE:

3033 West Fletcher
Chicago, Illinois 60618

FIFTH MCB T ICATION AGREEMENT

This FIFTH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT dated as of April 15, 2002 (the "Fifth
Modification"), is made by and among COLE TAY1L.OR. BANK, an Illinois banking association,
whose address is 350 East Dundee Road, Wheeling, ‘1l%irois  60090-3192, not personally but
solely as Trustee (the "Mortgagor") under a Trust Agreement-dated March 1, 1988 and known as
Trust No. 88-120, 3033 WEST FLETCHER PARTNERSHIP, i {'linois general partnership (the
"Beneficiary"), RICHARD N. ASCHER ("Richard Ascher”), ZAVID R. ASCHER ("David
Ascher”; Richard Ascher and David Ascher being collectively reiferred to herein as the
"Guarantors"), whose addresses are c/o Ascher Brothers Co., Inc., 3033 West Fletcher, Chicago,
lllinois 60618, and LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking
association, formerly known as LaSalle National Bank, and its successors ard. assigns (the
"Lender"), whose address is 135 South La Salle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603.

WITNESSETH:

A. The Lender previously made a mortgage loan (the "Mortgagor Loan") to the
Mortgagor in the original principal amount of Four Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
(3400,000.00), evidenced by that certain Note dated July 1, 1991 (the "Trustee Note"), executed
by the Mortgagor and payable to the order of the Lender.

B. The Trustee Note 1s secured by, among other things, the following documents (the

Trustee Note, together with the following documents and any and all other documents evidencing
or securing the Trustee Loan being collectively referred to herein as the "Trustee Loan

Documents"):



UNOFFICIAL CORo¥oz0

(1) Mortgage, Security Agreement and Financing Statement dated as of July 1,
1991, executed by the Mortgagor to and for the benefit of the Lender, and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, [llinois on July 17, 1991 as Document
No. 91356596 (the "Mortgage"), which Mortgage encumbers the real property and
improvement thereon legally described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part
hereof (the "Premises");

(1)  Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of July 1, 1991, jointly and
severally executed by the Mortgagor and the Beneficiary to and for the benefit of the
Lender, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on
July 47, 1991 as Document No. 91356597 and relating to the Premises (the "Assignment
of Rents and Leases");

(i)~ «Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest and Security Agreement dated
July 1, 1991, exezuted by the Beneficiary to and for the benefit of the Lender and
collaterally assigning to the Lender the beneficial interest and power of direction of the
Beneficiary in and to the Mortgagor (the "Collateral Assignment™);

(iv)  Continuing Unconditional Guaranty dated July 1, 1991, executed by the
Beneficiary to and for the benefil 5f the Lender (the "Beneficiary Guaranty");

(v}  Continuing Unconditiopal \Guaranty dated July 1, 1991, executed by
Richard Ascher to and for the benefit of the Tender (the "Richard Ascher Guaranty"); and

(vi)  Continuing Unconditional Guaranty dated July 1, 1991, executed by David
Ascher to and for the benefit of the Lender (the "Caviz Ascher Guaranty”; the Beneficiary
Guaranty, the Richard Ascher Guaranty and the David /Ascher Guaranty being collectively
referred 1o herein as the "Mortgage Loan Guaranties").

C. The Lender has also made a loan to the Beneficiary (th¢ "Beneficiary Loan"),
evidenced by that certain Instaliment Note dated June 26, 1992 in the otiginal brincipal amount
of Two Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($200,000.00), as extended frcm time to time (the
"Beneficiary Note"; the Beneficiary Note, together with any and all other docurieris evidencing
or securing the Beneficiary Loan being collectively referred to herein as the "Bencticiary Loan
Documents").

D, Under and pursuant to that certain First Modification Agreement dated as of May
1, 1994, executed by and between the Mortgagor and the Lender, and recorded in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Iliinois on July 26, 1994 as Document No. 94657530
(the "First Modification"; the Trustee Loan Documents and the Beneficiary Loan Documents, as
modified by the First Modification being collectively referred to herein as the "Mortgage Loan
Documents"), the Trustee Loan and the Beneficiary Loan were consolidated into a single loan
(the "Mortgage Loan") and increased to the principal amount of Four Hundred Twenty Thousand
Nine Hundred Thirty Six Dollars and 94/100 ($420,936.49), and the term of which was extended
to August 1, 1999.



UNOFFICIAL COP

E. Under and pursuant to that certain Second Modification Agreement dated as of
August I, 1997, executed by and among the Mortgagor, the Beneficiary, the Guarantors and the
Lender, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on October
20, 1997 as Document No. 97776098 (the "Second Modification”), the Mortgage Loan
Documents were further modified and amended to secure the obligations and liabilities of (i)
Ascher Brothers Co., Inc., an Ilinois corporation (the "Company") to the Lender under and
pursuant to that certain Revolving Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 1994
between the Company and the Lender, as modified and amended from time to time (collectively,
the "Loan Agreement"), as evidenced by that certain Revolving Note dated as of August 1, 1997
in the maximum principal amount of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
($2,500,000.00), executed by the Company and payable 1o the order of the Lender, and (ii) the
Mortgagor and tiic Beneficiary to the Lender under the Mortgage Loan.

7070

F. Under 2nd pursnant to that certain Third Modification Agreement dated as of July
31, 1998, executed by and »mong the Mortgagor, the Beneficiary, the Guarantors and the Lender,
and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Tllinois on August 17, 1998
as Document No. 98723010/ (the. "Third Modification; the Mortgage Loan Documents, as
modified by the Second Modification-and the Third Modification being collectively referred to
herein as the "Loan Documents"), the Mortgage Loan Documents were further modified and
amended to secure (i) the increased chbligations and liabilities of the Company to the Lender
under and pursuant to the Loan Agreement, «< evidenced by that certain Revolving Note dated as
of July 31, 1997 in the maximum principal amornt of Three Million Five Hundred Thousand and
00/100 Dollars ($3,500,000.00), executed by the-Company and made payable to the order of the
Lender, and (i1) the Mortgagor and the Beneficiary t0.ihe Lender under the Mortgage Loan.

G.  Under and pursuant to that certain Fourth Mecdification Agreement dated as of
August 1, 1999, executed by and among the Mortgagor, the Beneficiary, the Guarantors and the
Lender, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on
September 29, 1999 as Document No. 99920054 (the "Third Moaification; the Mortgage Loan
Documents, as meodified by the Second Modification and the Trird” Modification being
collectively referred to herein as the "Loan Documents"), following the rérayment in full of the
Mortgage Loan, the Mortgage Loan Documents were further modified and am:ndr.d to secure the
increased obligations and liabilities of the Company to the Lender under and pvisuant to the
Loan Agreement, as evidenced by that certain Revolving Note dated as of August 1,71999 in the
maximum principal amount of Four Million Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
($4,500,000.00), executed by the Company and made payable to the order of the Lender.

H. The Company and the Lender have agreed to further amend the Loan Agreement
and increase the obligations and liabilities of the Company to the Lender thereunder, and the
Mortgagor, the Beneficiary, the Guarantors and the Lender have now agreed to modify and
amend the Loan Documents to also secure such increased obligations and liabilities of the
Company to the Lender under and pursuant to the Loan Agreement.



UNOFFICIAL COP¥r070

L The Beneficiary, subject to the collateral interest of the Lender, owns all of the
beneficial interest and power of direction in the Mortgagor, and the Guarantors are the sole
general partners of the Beneficiary.

I. The Beneficiary leases the Premises to the Company under and pursuant to that
certain Industrial Building Lease dated April 4, 1988, as amended and/or restated from time to
time, the Guarantors are officers and the sole sharcholders of the Company, and the extension
and continued extension of credit by the Lender to the Company is necessary and desirable fo the
conduct and operation of the business of the Company and will inure to the direct financial
benefit of the Mortgagor, the Beneficiary and the Guarantors.

NOW TilEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and
other good and yaluable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, the periies hereto agree as follows:

AGREEMENTS:
1. Recitals. The recitalscet forth above shall be incorporated herein as if set forth in
their entirety.
2. Definitions. Capitalized woeds and phrases not otherwise defined in this Fifth

Modification shall have the meanings assigned ‘hereto in the Loan Documents.

3. Obligations Secured. The Loan Docuinents are hereby amended to secure:

(a)  the obligations and liabilities of tae Company to the Lender under and
pursuant to the Loan Agreement, as amended from tims 10/fime, and as evidenced by that
certain Revolving Note dated as of April 15, 2002 in tiic ipaximum principal amount of
Four Million Eight Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars-{$4,200,000.00), executed by
the Company and made payable to the order of the Lender, togct ter with any and all notes
issued in renewal thereof or in substitution or replacement theretor (collectively, the
"Note"), in and by which Loan Agreement and Note the Company promises to pay to the
Lender the principal sum thereof, together with interest thereon prior te maturity or the
occurrence of an "Event of Default" (1) as of any "Interest Rate Change Dat*, whenever
the Company's ratio of "Total Liabilities" to "Tangible Net Worth" (as such 1erms are
defined in the Loan Agreement) is greater than 2.75 to 1:00, a floating per annum rate of
interest equal to the per annum rate of interest announced from time to time by the Lender
as its "Prime Rate" (as hereinafter defined) plus the "Applicable Margin” (as defined i
the Loan Agreement), and (it) as of any Interest Rate Change Date, whenever the
Company's ratio of Total Liabilities to Tangible Net Worth is less than or equal to 2.75 to
1:00, the Company's from time to time option of (A) a floating per annum rate of interest
equal to the per annum rate of interest announced from time to time by the Lender as its
"Prime Rate", or (B) the fixed per annum rate of interest announced from time fo time by
the Mortgagee as "LIBOR™ for each relevant "Interest Period" (as such terms are defined
in the Loan Agreement), plus two and one-half percent (2.50%), and following maturity



UNOFFICIAL COP Yoorzoze

or the occurrence of an Event of Default at a floating per annum rate of interest equal to
the per annum rate of interest announced from time to time by the Lender as 1ts "Prime
Rate", plus two percent (2.00%). As used herein, "Prime Rate" shall mean the floating
per annum rate of interest which at any time, and from time to time, shall be most
recently announced by the Lender as its Prime Rate, which is not intended to be the
Lender's lowest or most favorable rate of interest at any one time. Each change in the
interest rate on the Note shall take effect on the effective date of any change in the Prime
Rate. The Lender shall not be obligated to give notice of any change in the Prime Rate.
The interest rate on the loan evidenced by the Note shall be computed on the basis of a
year consisting of 360 days and shall be paid for the actual number of days elapsed;

W)  any and all extensions, renewals and modifications of the Note and any
and all su¥etitutions therefor; and

{c) «né< any other sums, liabilities or indebtedness as set forth in the Loan
Agreement, the Meiigage or any of the other Loan Documents, as the same may be
amended from time t¢ tine

4, Note. The term "Mate” as defined in the Mortgage and the other Trustee Loan
Documents is hereby modified to refer-to all the obligations and liabilities of the Mortgagor
and/or the Company to the Lender set foiuz 2z Section 3 of this Fifth Modification, including, but
not limited to, the Note, the Loan Agreement ni20 the Loan Documents, together with any and all
amendments, extensions, renewals and modifications thereof and all substitutions therefor. The
Lender may, and prior to any transfer by the Lendaer of the Note shall, attach a copy of this Fifth
Modification to the original Note and place an endorsement on the Note making reference to the
fact that such attachment has been made.

5. Continued Effectiveness of Loan Documents; Coutirmation of Obligations. The
Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect as originally-ev¢ented and delivered by the
parties thereto, except as expressly modified and amended by this Fiith Modification. The
Mortgagor hereby (i) restates, confirms and reaffirms all of its obligetions under the Loan
Documents, as further modified by this Fifth Modification; (ii) acknowledges and agrees that the
Lender, by entering into this Fifth Modification, does not waive any existing or tizuuce default or
event of default under any of the Loan Documents, or any rights or remedies uncer any of the
Loan Documents; (iii) acknowledges and agrees that the Lender has not heretofore ‘waived any
default or event of default under any of the Loan Documents, or any rights or remedies under any
of the Loan Documents; and (iv) acknowledges that neither the Beneficiary nor the Company
have any set-off, defense or counterclaim to the payment or performance of any of (a) the
Company's obligations under the Loan Agreement and the Note, or (b) the Mortgagor's or the
Beneficiary's obligations under the Loan Documents, as modified by this Fifth Modification.

6. Certifications, Covenants, Representations and Warranties. In order to induce the
Lender to enter into this Fifth Modification, the Mortgagor hereby certifies and represents, and
the Beneficiary hereby certifies, represents and warrants to the Lender that all certifications,
covenants, representations and warranties contained in the Loan Documents and in all certificates




UNOFFICIAL COPY o E




UNOFFICIAL COPY/707

heretofore delivered to the Lender in connection therewith are true and correct as of the date
hereof, and all such certifications, representations and warranties are hereby remade and made to
speak as of the date of this Fifth Modification.

7. Revolving Credit Obligations. The Loan Documents and the Mortgage secure a
revolving credit loan to the Company and shall secure not only the existing Indebtedness (as
defined in the Mortgage), but also future advances, whether such advances are obligatory or are
to be made at the option of the Lender, or otherwise, as are made within twenty (20) years from
the date of the Mortgage, to the same extent as if such future advances were made on the date of
the Mortgage. The total amount of the Indebtedness may increase or decrease from time to time,
but the totaunpaid balance so secured at any one time shall not exceed the maximum principal
amount of $15,600,000.00 plus interest thereon and any dishursements which are made for the
payment of taxes; special assessments or insurance on the Premises or other disbursements as
provided for in the Voitgage and the other Loan Documents.

8. References -~ All references in the Loan Documents and/or in this Fifth
Modification to any one or morz of the "Loan Documents" shall be deemed to be references to
such Loan Documents, as modiiied and amended by this Fifth Modification.

9. Entire Agreement. This Fifth Modification sets forth all of the covenants,
promises, agreements, conditions and undesstandings of the parties relating to the subject matter
of this Fifth Modification, and no covenants, promises, agreements, conditions or
understandings, either oral or written, exist betwceil the parties except as set forth herein.

10.  Successors. The Loan Documents, as‘msodified by this Fifth Modification, shall
inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and to the Lender's successors and assigns, and shall be
binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors/ astigns and legal representatives.

11, Severability. In the event any provision of this Fifth-Modification shall be held
invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, such nolding shall not invalidate
or render unenforceable any other provision hereof.

12.  Amendments, Changes and Modifications. This Fifth Modi{ication may be
amended, changed, modified, altered or terminated only by a written instrument executed by all
of the parties hereto.

13. Construction.

(2  The words "hereby", "hereof", "herein" and "hereunder”, and other words
of a similar import refer to this Fifth Modification as a whole and not to the individual
Sections in which such terms are used.

{b)  References to sections and other subdivisions of this Fifth Modification
are to the designated sections and other subdivisions of this Fifth Modification as
onginally executed.



UNOFFICIAL COP Y0701

(c¢)  The headings of this Fifth Modification are for convenience only and shall
not define or limit the provisions hereof.

(d)  Where the context so requires, words used in singular shall include the
plural and vice versa, and words of one gender shall include all other genders.

14.  Execution of Counterparts. This Fifth Modification may be simultancously
executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which shall
constitute but one and the same instrument.

15. < Qoverning Law. This Fifth Modification is prepared and entered into with the
intention that 'ic law of the State of Illinois shall govern its construction and enforcement,

16.  Trusiecs Exculpation. This Fifth Modification is executed by Cole Taylor Bank,
not personally but solely 45 Trustee, solely in the exercise of the authority conferred upon it as
trustee as aforesaid, and re-personal liability or responsibility shall be assumed by, nor at any
time be asserted or enforced against it, its agents or employees on account thereof, or on account
of any promises, covenants, undertakings or agreements herein, or in the Loan Documents
contained, either express or impiied: all such lLability, if any, being expressly waived and
released by the holder or holders of the-i 5an Documents and by all persons claiming by, through
or under the Loan Documents or the hoiuz~or holders, owner or owners thereof, and by every
person now or hereafter claiming any right or/sevurity thereunder. It is understood and agreed
that the Trustee shall have no obligation to see i tie performance or non-performance of any of
the covenants or promises herein contained, and it skal? not be liable for any action or non-action
taken in violation of any of the covenants contained heceii

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have ciused this Fifth Modification
Agreement to be executed as of the date set forth above.

COLE TAYLOR BANK, r.ot nersonally but as
Trustee under a Trust Agreeinznt dated March 1,
1988 and known as Trust No,788-121)

Y

Name: AMARIO V, GOTANGO

Title: /e Prosider




UNOFFICIAL COPY#oic

3033 WEST FLETCHER)PARTNERSHIP,

an [llinois 731 ship
By: j /Q—-«

Name: _Ricﬁya@‘ﬁ. Ascher
g
Its: g Genera

Its: General Partner

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
a national banking association, formerly
known as LaSalle National Bank

By: /fw‘" Qﬁ

Namie: ~ L etyor  Perston

I8 . i
Tlue, I ~ i

Aesvek Ut Qe

~W



UNOFFICIAL COP Y01

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HERERBY CERTIFY that MARIO V., GOTANCO , the
Qﬂﬂﬁ%sfﬁeﬁ? , of COLE TAYLOR BANK, an Illinois banking

association, as trustee as aforesaid, who are personally known to me to be the same persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing mstrument appeared before me this day in person
and each acknowledged that as such Visalie , he/she signed and
delivered the'sa'd instrument as hisferown free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said banking association, as trustec as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN urides <ty hand and notarial seal this ~< #¥&/day of April, 2002,

§  LINDAL.HORCHER : L
d NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILUINOIS Not.aq Pubhc‘
g ' My Commission Expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in-and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that e Vo™ N , the
Attt O \Qestlead— , of LASALLE BANK NAT(GNAL ASSOCIATION, 2
national banking association, formerly known as LaSalle National ‘Bank, who is personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the Yoregoing instrument,
appeared  before this day in person and acknowledged ! that as such

sl Ml r%? , he/shesigned and delivered the said mstrament as his/her
own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said banking associzticn, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

din
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this ';‘Zq day of April, 2002.

b it

7 Notary PubHc
My Commission Expires:

LA AV R AR RSOV RT DDA
. “OFFICIAL SEAL” |
}  SAHEER GASTEIER |

FILLINOIS 4
My Commission Exmres Jusy 1, 2005.

i




UNOFFICIAL COPY

30077070
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that RICHARD N. ASCHER, individually and as a general partner of 3033
WEST FLETCHER PARTNERSHIP, an 1llinois general partnership, who is personally known to
me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that, individually and as such general partner, he signed
and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said zeneral partnership, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

7
GIVEN imjder my hand and notarial seal this Kb day of April, 2002,

~ Notary Public
My Commiss] ]

4
4

OFFICIAL SEAL
LORRAINE BLUM
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-5-2008

PPV

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said Ceunty, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that DAVID R. ASCHER, individually and 23 = general partner of 3033
WEST FLETCHER PARTNERSHIP, an Illinots general partnership, v/ho is personally known to
me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing insirument, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that, individually and as such gene’al rartner, he signed
and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the fre2 and voluntary
act of said general partnership, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Ak
GIVEN under my hand and notariat seal this & day of April, 2002.

rreine

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

&FFF&TAL SEAL
RRAINE BLUM
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LLINGHS

10



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL C

EXHIBIT "A"

30077070

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

LOTS 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65 AND 66 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1
IN ALBERT WISNER'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION
25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK CQUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID SUBDIVISION OF
BLOCK 1 RZCORDED JUNE 14, 1888 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 970114 IN BOOK 29 OF
PLATS, PAGE46 AND AS DETERMINED BY DECREE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
COOK COUNLY_JLLINOIS, ENTERED ON DECEMBER 9, 1915 IN CASE NUMBER
3175244 (CHANCERY RECORD 498, PAGE 450).

ALL OF THE EAST-WEST-SIXTEEN FOOT PUBLIC ALLEY TOGETHER WITH ALL OF
THE NORTHWESTERLY-SOUTHEASTERLY 16 FOOT PUBLIC ALLEY AND THE
SECOND NORTH-SOUTH 16 ¥OCT PUBLIC ALLEY WEST OF NORTH SACRAMENTO
AVENUE LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF LOT 61 LYING NORTH AND
NORTHEASTERLY OF THE NORTHAND NORTHEASTERLY LINES OF LOT 55 LYING
WEST, SOUTHWESTERLY AND SOUTH-LINES QF LOT 60, LYING SOUTH OF THE
SOUTH LINES OF LOTS 56 TO 59 BOTh INCLUSIVE AND THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
LOT 61 EXTENDED EAST 16 FEET AND LYENG WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID
LOT 56, EXTENDED SOUTH 16 FEET ALL IN*UBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1 IN ALBERT
WISNER'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORIMWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST
1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RAMCE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS OF REAL ESTATE:

3033 Waest Fletcher
Chicago, Illinois 60618

PERMANENT TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS:

13-25-107-001
13-25-107-022

11



